

STEVEN MIENTKIEWICZ OFFICE of the MAYOR City of Niles, Ohio 34 West State Street, Niles, Ohio 44446 330-544-9000 EXT. 1101 * smientkiewicz@thecityofniles.com

Anthony Flarey: Director of Public Service

George Kaniclides: Director of Public Safety

Allison King: Executive Secretary

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 1, 2025

Niles Holds Ribbon Cutting at Waddell Park

Join the City of Niles for a reopening ribbon cutting, commemorating the 4.6 million dollar renovation at Waddell Park. The Waddell Park Improvement project was funded by a 2.5 million dollar grant through former Congressman Tim Ryan's office, a 2 million dollar bond through the City of Niles, and 100 thousand dollars in Park Department funds. Included in the renovation is a new splashpad & playground area, community gazebo, multi-use artificial turf fields, drainage, fencing & concrete repairs, and street resurfacing. A ribbon cutting will be held on Friday, May 16 at 11:00am near the community gazebo in Waddell Park. In attendance will be Niles Mayor Steve Mientkiewicz, former Congressman Tim Ryan, Park Director Mark Pallante, members of Niles City Council & Niles Park Board, and various City Officials.

The Niles community is encouraged to attend.